

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY

RESURFACING 2020-02

PROJECT NUMBER: 2020-06

BID OPENING: OCTOBER 13, 2020 @ 10:00 AM – TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

FIRST ADVERTISED DATE:

PROJECTED AWARD DATE: OCTOBER 27, 2020

PROJECTED START DATE: NOVEMBER 9, 2020

PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE: DECEMBER 1, 2020



FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE TOWN CLERK'S OFF AT 760-240-7000 EXT. 7800 OR EMAIL RECORDS@APPLEVALLEY.ORG.

BID RESULTS

Company: Sully Miller Contracting Company

Bid

Amount: \$287,322.00 (Contractor's License No. 747612)

Apparent low bidder

Company: Vance Corporation

Bid

Amount: \$303,694.00

Company: Calmex Engineering

Bid

Amount: \$319,705.00

Company: Matich Corporation

Bid

Amount: \$320,170.00

Company: All American Asphalt

Bid

Amount: \$376,899.00

Company: Christensen Brothers General Engineering

Bid

Amount: \$478,020.00

END OF BID RESULTS

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: Sully-Miller Contracting Company

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Resurfacing 2020-02 Cold Mix Overlay

BID SCHEDULE

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	1.5" AC Cold Mix Overlay	2,100	TN	99 ⁰⁰	207,900 ⁰⁰
2	Wedge Grind Existing AC Pavement, 0" to 1.5" Thick	9,100	SF	0 ⁸²	7,462 ⁰⁰
3	Shoulder Grading	1	LS	LS	14,500 ⁰⁰
4	Remove and Install Thermoplastic Traffic Striping, Markings, and Raised Pavement Markers	1	LS	LS	6,800 ⁰⁰
5	Traffic Control and Public Notification	1	LS	LS	11,000 ⁰⁰
6	Adjusting Manhole Covers	27	EA	580 ⁰⁰	15,660 ⁰⁰
7	Mobilization	1	LS	LS	24,000 ⁰⁰

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

\$ 287,322⁰⁰
Base Bid Price in Numbers

Two Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty Two Dollars
Base Bid Price in Written Form No Cents

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 747612, Expiration Date 03/31/22, class of license A. If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No. 0

Addenda No. _____

Addenda No. _____

SECTION 340 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contract Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work invol then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contrac an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whicheve time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for t then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it itself.

The Town requires the Contractor to perform at least 50% of the Work with its own forces and equipment.

Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	Work to be done by Subcontractor	CSLB License Number	DIR Regi Num
EBS	123 Main Corona, CA 92999	Adjust Manhole Covers	932798A	100000428
Superior Pavement Marking	P.O. Box 278 Beaumont, CA 92223	striping/Marking	776306	1000001476

Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	Work to be done by Subcontractor	CSLB License Number	DIR Regi: Num

Name of Bidder Sully-Miller Contracting Company

Signature 

Name and Title Curtis Weltz, Assistant Secretary

Dated October 5, 2020



SULLY-MILLER
CONTRACTING Co.

Sully-Miller Contracting Company

License Certificate

I Certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the following is true and correct.

#747612

State Contractor's License No.

Curtis Weltz, Assistant Secretary



CONTRACTORS
STATE LICENSE BOARD
ACTIVE LICENSE



License Number **747612**

Entity **CORP**

Business Name **SULLY - MILLER CONTRACTING
COMPANY**

Classification(s) **A**

Expiration Date **03/31/2022**

www.cslb.ca.gov





State of California

Department of Industrial Relations

Contractor Information

Legal Entity Name

SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY

Legal Entity Type

Corporation

Status

Active

Registration Number

1000003664

Registration effective date

07/01/20

Registration expiration date

06/30/22

Mailing Address

135 S STATE COLLEGE BLVD, SUITE 400 BREAS 92821 CA United States of America

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: Vance Corporation

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Resurfacing 2020-02 Cold Mix Overlay

BID SCHEDULE

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	1.5" AC Cold Mix Overlay	2,100	TN	101. ⁰⁰	212,100 ⁻
2	Wedge Grind Existing AC Pavement, 0" to 1.5" Thick	9,100	SF	1. ³⁴	12,194 ⁻
3	Shoulder Grading	1	LS	15,200 ⁻	15,200 ⁻
4	Remove and Install Thermoplastic Traffic Striping, Markings, and Raised Pavement Markers	1	LS	6,000 ⁻	6,000 ⁻
5	Traffic Control and Public Notification	1	LS	17,000 ⁻	17,000 ⁻
6	Adjusting Manhole Covers	27	EA	600 ⁻	16,200 ⁻
7	Mobilization	1	LS	25,000 ⁻	25,000 ⁻

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

\$ 303,694.00
Base Bid Price in Numbers

Three hundred three thousand, Six hundred ninety four dollars and no cents.
Base Bid Price in Written Form

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 414567, Expiration Date 11/30/2021, class of license A. If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No. N/A

Addenda No. _____

Addenda No. _____

Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	Work to be done by Subcontractor	CSLB License Number	DIR Registration Number	% of the Work
<i>EBS Utilities Corp.</i>	<i>Corona, CA.</i>	<i>Adjust Manholes</i>	<i>932798</i>	<i>1000004286</i>	<i>5.0%</i>
<i>Cal. Straps Inc.</i>	<i>Colton, CA.</i>	<i>Strapping</i>	<i>685387</i>	<i>1000001100</i>	<i>1.5%</i>

Name of Bidder Vance Corporation

Signature 

Name and Title Verner E. Thomas, President

Dated 10/12/2020

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: Calmex Engineering, Inc.

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Resurfacing 2020-02 Cold Mix Overlay

BID SCHEDULE

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	1.5" AC Cold Mix Overlay	2,100	TN	\$120,000	\$252,000
2	Wedge Grind Existing AC Pavement, 0" to 1.5" Thick	9,100	SF	\$1.00	\$9,100
-3	Shoulder Grading	1	LS	\$16,745	\$16,745
4	Remove and Install Thermoplastic Traffic Striping, Markings, and Raised Pavement Markers	1	LS	\$6,100	\$6,100
5	Traffic Control and Public Notification	1	LS	\$7,900	\$7,900
6	Adjusting Manhole Covers	27	EA	\$680	\$18,360
7	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,500	\$9,500

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

\$ 319,705.00
Base Bid Price in Numbers

THREE - HUNDRED & NINE - TEEN THOUSAND, SEVEN - HUNDRED & FIVE DOLLAR
Base Bid Price in Written Form

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 685954, Expiration Date 03/31/2022, class of license A. If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No. N/A

Addenda No. N/A

Addenda No. N/A

SECTION 340 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion itself.

The Town requires the Contractor to perform at least 50% of the Work with its own forces and equipment.

Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	Work to be done by Subcontractor	CSLB License Number	DIR Registration Number	% of the Work
PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS	JUPITA VALLEY	CAD PLANE	569352	1000003363	2.3%
CAT-STRIPE	COLTON	STRIPPING	685387	1000001100	1.8%
EBS UTILITIES ADJUSTING	COLONA	ADJUST MANHOLES	932798	1000004286	4.9%

Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	Work to be done by Subcontractor	CSLB License Number	DIR Registration Number	% of the Work

Name of Bidder Calnex Engineering, Inc.

Signature 

Name and Title Robert I. Stone - President

Dated 10-8-20

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: Matich Corporation

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Resurfacing 2020-02 Cold Mix Overlay

BID SCHEDULE

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	1.5" AC Cold Mix Overlay	2,100	TN	99. ⁰⁰	207,900. ⁰⁰
2	Wedge Grind Existing AC Pavement, 0" to 1.5" Thick	9,100	SF	1. ⁰⁰	9,100. ⁰⁰
3	Shoulder Grading	1	LS	32,000. ⁰⁰	32,000. ⁰⁰
4	Remove and Install Thermoplastic Traffic Striping, Markings, and Raised Pavement Markers	1	LS	6,100. ⁰⁰	6,100. ⁰⁰
5	Traffic Control and Public Notification	1	LS	17,600. ⁰⁰	17,600. ⁰⁰
6	Adjusting Manhole Covers	27	EA	610. ⁰⁰	16,470. ⁰⁰
7	Mobilization	1	LS	31,000. ⁰⁰	31,000. ⁰⁰

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

\$ 320,170.⁰⁰
Base Bid Price in Numbers

Three hundred twenty thousand one hundred seventy dollars.
Base Bid Price in Written Form

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 149783, Expiration Date 11/30/21, class of license A & B. If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No. _____

Addenda No. _____

Addenda No. _____

SECTION 340 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion itself.

The Town requires the Contractor to perform at least 50% of the Work with its own forces and equipment.

Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	Work to be done by Subcontractor	CSLB License Number	DIR Registration Number	% of the Work
EBS Utilities Adjusting, Inc.	123 Main St. Corona, CA 92909	Adjust Manholes to Grade	932798	1000004286	4.9%
Cal-Stripe	2040 East Stee 1 RD, Colton, CA 92324	Striping & Markers	685387	1000001100	1.8%

Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	Work to be done by Subcontractor	CSLB License Number	DIR Registration Number	% of the Work

Name of Bidder Match Corporation

Signature 

Name and Title Jason G. Jones, Vice President

Dated October 13, 2020

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: All American Asphalt

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Resurfacing 2020-02 Cold Mix Overlay

BID SCHEDULE

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	1.5" AC Cold Mix Overlay	2,100	TN	124.00	260,400.00
2	Wedge Grind Existing AC Pavement, 0" to 1.5" Thick	9,100	SF	1.90	17,290.00
3	Shoulder Grading	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	Remove and Install Thermoplastic Traffic Striping, Markings, and Raised Pavement Markers	1	LS	6,200.00	6,200.00
5	Traffic Control and Public Notification	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
6	Adjusting Manhole Covers	27	EA	620.00	16,740.00
7	Mobilization	1	LS	31,269.00	31,269.00

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

\$ 376,899.00
Base Bid Price in Numbers

Three Hundred Seventy Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars
Base Bid Price in Written Form

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 267073, Expiration Date 01/31/22, class of license A, C-12. If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No. N/A

Addenda No. _____

Addenda No. _____

SECTION 340 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion itself.

The Town requires the Contractor to perform at least 50% of the Work with its own forces and equipment.

Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	Work to be done by Subcontractor	CSLB License Number	DIR Registration Number	% of the Work
Cal Stripe	2040 E Steel Rd Colton, CA 92324	Striping	685387 685387	100001100	1.5%
Coxland Surveying	614 N Eckhoff St. Orange, CA 92868	Surveying	65411	100001533	1.0%

Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	Work to be done by Subcontractor	CSLB License Number	DIR Registration Number	% of the Work

Name of Bidder All American Asphalt

Signature 

Name and Title Edward J Carlson, Vice President

Dated 10/12/2020

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: Christensen Brothers

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Resurfacing 2020-02 Cold Mix Overlay

BID SCHEDULE

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	1.5" AC Cold Mix Overlay	2,100	TN	175 175	367,500
2	Wedge Grind Existing AC Pavement, 0" to 1.5" Thick	9,100	SF	3.20	29,120
3	Shoulder Grading	1	LS	13000	13000
4	Remove and Install Thermoplastic Traffic Striping, Markings, and Raised Pavement Markers	1	LS	8200	8200
5	Traffic Control and Public Notification	1	LS	19000	19000
6	Adjusting Manhole Covers	27	EA	800	21600
7	Mobilization	1	LS	19600	19600

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

\$ 478,020
Base Bid Price in Numbers

FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWENTY
Base Bid Price in Written Form DOLLARS

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 013168, Expiration Date 03/21, class of license A. If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No. NA

Addenda No. _____

Addenda No. _____

SECTION 340 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion itself.

The Town requires the Contractor to perform at least 50% of the Work with its own forces and equipment.

Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	Work to be done by Subcontractor	CSLB License Number	DIR Registration Number	% of the Work
SUPERVISOR	Plymouth	striping	770306	1050664710	21%

Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	Work to be done by Subcontractor	CSLB License Number	DIR Registration Number	% of the Work

Name of Bidder Christensen Brothers General Engineering, Inc

Signature 

Name and Title Leona Christensen

Dated 10/13/2020



Project Detail

Project Name: Resurfacing 2020-02 Cold Mix Overlay
Project Number: 1092320-0077
Project Type: Building
Ownership: Public
Project City, State: Apple Valley, California
Engineer's Estimated Cost: \$360,000
License Type Required: A
Project Contact: Richard Berger
 Town Of Apple Valley
 Engineering
 14955 Dale Evans Pkwy
 Apple Valley, CA 92307
 Tel: (760) 240-7000 x7530
 Fax: (760) 240-7399
Bid Due Date: 10/13/20
Bid Due Time: 10:00 AM
Cost of Printed Plans & Specs: \$0.00
Cost of Electronic Plans & Specs: \$0.00
Project Description: The Project generally consists of providing necessary labor, equipment and mater for the application of SC-3000 cold mix asphalt, shoulder grading, and installing r thermoplastic striping on various street segments within the Town of Apple Valley specified in the Technical Specifications and as directed by the Town Engineer. Wo the Project shall be completed within 15 Working Days. The anticipated award dai October 27, 2020. All work must commence no later than November 23, 2020. Fa to comply with the Town's determined start date may result in forfeiture of the pr

Project Directory

Project Manager
 Apple Valley
 Rich Berger
 14955 Dale Evans Parkway
 Apple Valley, ") CA92307
 United States
 Tel: (760) 240-7000

Documents and Specifications

Document Name	Document Type	Size	Date Subr
Resurfacing 2020-02 Bid Documents.pdf	Plans and Specifications / Other		9/23

CSI Codes

DIVISION 2 - SITE WORK
 02500 PAVING/SURFACING
 02510 ASPHALT PAVING
 02580 PAVEMENT MARKING

Bid Intents**AGC**

Electronic Plan Holder
Plan Room / Service
Scherrise Judge
6212 Ferris Sq
San Diego, CA 92121
Tel: (858) 558-7444 x110
Fax: (858) 558-8444

Calmex Engineering Inc.

Electronic Plan Holder
General Contractor
Tom Sternfeld
2764 Vista Ave
Bloomington, CA 92316
Tel: (909) 546-1311

Exaro Technologies Corporation

Electronic Plan Holder
Subcontractor
Hector Dominguez
1831 Bayshore Highway
Burlingame, CA 94010
Tel: (650) 777-4324
Fax: (650) 777-4326

Matich Corp.

Electronic Plan Holder
General Contractor
Jason Jones
1596 Harry Sheppard Blvd
San Bernardino, CA 92408
Tel: (909) 382-7400

Pavement Coatings Co.

Electronic Plan Holder
Subcontractor
10240 San Sevaine Way Jurupa
Valley
Jurupa Valley
Jurupa Valley, CA 91752
Tel: (714) 826-3129

**Sully-Miller Contracting
Company**

General Contractor
Estimating
135 S. State College Blvd., #400
Brea,, CA 92801

Tel: (714) 578-9600
Fax: (714) 578-9672

All American Asphalt

Electronic Plan Holder
General Contractor
Ed Carlson
400 E 6th Street
Corona, CA 92879
Tel: (951) 736-7600

**Christensen Brothers General Engineering,
Inc.**

Electronic Plan Holder
General Contractor
Caleb Christensen
PO Box 1286
Apple Valley, CA 92307

Tel: (760) 240-5236
Fax: (760) 961-2307

Hardy and Harper, Inc.

Electronic Plan Holder
General Contractor
Ashlie Blanchard
32 Rancho Cir
Lake Forest, CA 92630
Tel: (714) 444-1851

Matich Corporation

Electronic Plan Holder
General Contractor
Jason Jones
1596 Harry Sheppard Blvd
San Bernmardino, CA 92408
Tel: (909) 382-7400

Pavement Recycling Systems

Electronic Plan Holder
Subcontractor
Trisha VanderSluis
10240 San Sevaine Way
Jurupa Valley, CA 91752
Tel: (951) 682-1091

vance

Electronic Plan Holder
General Contractor
Kurt Akabori
17761 Slover Avenue
Bloomington, CA 92316
Tel: (909) 355-4333

Bid America

Electronic Plan Holder
Plan Room / Service
Abdul
41085 Elm St
Murrieta, CA 92562
Tel: (951) 677-4819

Conco Construction

Electronic Plan Holder
General Contractor
Melinda Hillman
PO Box 1582
Apple Valley, CA 92307

Tel: (760) 247-8814
Fax: 760 2405400

Logans Marketing Seal

Electronic Plan Holder
Supplier / Vendor
Ellis Logans
dgs - MBE
DOT - SBE
121 Broadway Ave
San Diego, CA 92101
Tel: (619) 233-3766
Fax: (619) 233-3768

McGrath Consulting

Other
Michael McGrath
San - SBE
State - SBE
PO Box 2488
El Cajon, CA 92021

Tel: (619) 443-3811

**Pavement Recycling
Systems**

Subcontractor
John Karagas
10240 San Sevaine Way
MiraLoma, CA 97512

Tel: (951) 682-1091
Fax: (951) 682-1094

VANCE CORPORATION

General Contractor
Bruce Barrie
17761 Slover Avenue
Bloomington, CA 92316
Tel: (909) 355-4333

White Lion Bonding and Insurance

Insurance / Bonding
Justin Kelley
3419 Via Lido Ste 424
Newport Beach, CA 92663
Tel: (949) 258-9800
Fax: (949) 258-9801

Z & K Consultants, Inc.

Electronic Plan Holder
Construction Manager
crystal faqih
473 E Carnegie Dr
San Bernardino, CA 92408
Tel: 9513107470